J Cityof
PAFKS

The City of Sparks
OVER $50,000 CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 01
PROPOSED COUNCIL DATE: November 26, 2018

PROJECT/BID NO/PWP NO: East Prater Way Storm Drain Improvements Project
CONTRACT NO.: AC-5398

ACCOUNT NUMBER/PROJECT/SUB-PROJECT: 604130-89-6602

Summary of Actual Revisions to Work or Materials:

Staff directed a significant change in scope for the design of the East Prater Way SD project. The initial design
revealed that a gravity system would not adequately address the drainage issues in the Vista/Prater intersection and
spot locations along Prater Way. The change in scope is for the design of a pump station and force main to convey
storm water from the Vista/Prater intersection to the North Truckee Drain.

Cost Breakdown:

Item No. Description Unit Price Quantity | Days (+/-) Total Cost (+/-)
NA Design Services Scope Change NA NA NA $120,100
Total Days/Cost to Contract | | $120,100

Approved By:

Ronald E. Smith

City Eg gmeel Mayor

Appmvﬂ_ % i — - Attest:

Jopff A. Martini, P.E.” Teresa Gardner
ommunity Services Director City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Chet Adams
City Attorney




